All information provided to FWH regarding reserve projects will be considered reliable.  On-site inspections should 
not be considered project audits or quality inspections. 

Association Physical Description 

Edison Glen Terrace is a community consisting of three-hundred fifteen (315) residential units housed within 
eighteen (18) buildings located in Edison, Middlesex County, NJ. 

The Edison Glen Terrace Association is responsible for the replacement of the common elements within the 
community. These common elements include, but are not limited to, asphalt roadways and parking areas, sidewalks,

[...]

The estimated reserve amount effective as of January 1, 2023 has been projected into the future based on the existing 
funding plan and information provided by the Association. It is the opinion of FWH Associates, P.A. that the 
Association’s current reserve fund status is inadequate. 

The following calculations are based upon the occupancy of three-hundred fifteen (315) units.  

Previous Fiscal Year Summary: 
The 2022 total annual reserve contribution amounted to: $96,000. 

Current Fiscal Year Summary: 
The 2023 total annual reserve contribution amounts to:  $1,822,582. 

Appendix A: Reserve Component Inventory